
 
 

 

TEAM MEDIA OFFICERS BY GROUP 

Group A 
Country Media Officer Phone Number Email 
Comoros Elie-Dine Djouma +269 3318225 eliedjouma@gmail.com 
Mali Ladji Koné +223 76677380 ladjiadama@yahoo.fr  
Morocco Morad Moutaouakkil +212 663 717 117 moradsport1@gmail.com  
Zambia Sydney Mungala +260 967 380 231 sydney.mungala@faz.co.zm  

Group B 
Country Media Officer Phone Number Email 
Angola Erick Jerson Gonçalves +244923734821 erick.goncalves@faf.co.ao  
Egypt Mohamed Murad +20 101 543 2000 Mo.moradthabet@yahoo.com  
South Africa Mninawa Ntloko +27 66 11 77 047 mninawa.ntloko@safa.net   
Zimbabwe Michael Madhodha +263 772 35 1819 mmadoda@zifa.co.zw ; media@zifa.co.zw  

Group C 
Country Media Officer Phone Number Email 
Nigeria Promise Efoghe +234 7069 77 4877 pefoghe2016@gmail.com   
Tanzania Clifford Mario Ndimbo +255 762 007 777 clifmario@yahoo.com  
Tunisia Ahmed Salhi +216 982 43 344 ahmedsalhi1111112@gmail.com  
Uganda Stephen Mayamba  +256 704 303 141 stevelauren03@gmail.com  
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Group D 
Country Media Officer Phone Number Email 
Benin Hugues Zinsou Zounon +229 019 768 1968 zounhu@yahoo.fr  
Botswana Utlwanang Mogapaesi +267 74 668 178 bfagraphicsdesk@gmail.com  
DR Congo Jerry Kalemo +243 998 138 439 jerkango2013@gmail.com  
Senegal Kara Thioune +221 776 527 583 karathioune@yahoo.fr  

Group E 
Country Media Officer Phone Number Email 
Algeria Said Fellak +213 661 98 98 21 said.fellak@faf.dz  
Burkina Faso Jerome Tiendrebeogo +226 70 43 15 50 tdbgjeromefr2018@gmail.com  
Equatorial Guinea Benjamin Engonga Nguí Eyang +240 222 646 938 djibloho.benjamin25@gmail.com  
Sudan Babiker Osman +966 53 097 2829 babiker17@gmail.com  

Group F 
Country Media Officer Phone Number Email 
Cameroon Thierry Ndoh +237 696 434 240 eliethierryndoh@yahoo.fr  
Cote d’Ivoire Anne-Marie N’Guessan +225 0747 77 7837 nguessan_annemarie@yahoo.fr  
Gabon Pablo Moussodji Ngoma +241 662 424 262 moussngoma9@gmail.com  
Mozambique Stenor Lucas Tomo +258 846 824 540 stenorlucas@gmail.com  
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